#### 506908719 10/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6955544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOYO BEARINGS NORTH AMERICA LLC	10/06/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOYO BEARINGS NORTH AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	7 RESEARCH DRIVE	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29607	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16092317

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4043226132

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com, dominique.washington@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH C. BRULEY

Address Line 1: **NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP** Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, SUITE 2300 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035883/09145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH C. BRULEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth C. Bruley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=35883-09145-PCT-USA Request for Change of Address of Assignee#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0591 506908719

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 035883/09145-PCT-USA

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

)	Confirmation No.: 5987
)	
)	Art Unit: 3656
)	
)	Examiner: Rogers, Adam D
)	
)	Customer No.: 27530
	) ) ) ) )

Title: TAPPET WITH INNER CUP RECEIVED ON PALLET

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE (RECEIVING PARTY)

#### Via EPAS

Assignment Recordation Branch United States Patent and Trademark Office Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

The address for the receiving party, **Koyo Bearings North America LLC**, has changed.

Receiving Party's Old Address: 29570 Clemens Road Westlake, Ohio 44145

Receiving Party's New Address: 7 Research Drive Greenville, South Carolina 29607

The name of the conveying and receiving party is Koyo Bearings North America LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 6, 2021 /Kenneth C. Bruley/ Kenneth C. Bruley

Registration No. 51,504

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

One Wells Fargo Center

301 South College Street, 23rd Floor

Charlotte, NC 28202 Direct Dial: (404) 322-6132 Facsimile: (803) 255-9831

> **PATENT REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0592**

**RECORDED: 10/06/2021**